Introduced by: Glick

and Phillips

Date: February 17, 1987 Action: Adopted Vote: 13 Yes, 3 No

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

## RESOLUTION 87-18

REINFORCING THE ACTIONS TAKEN BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY IN THE PAST THAT ENDORSES THE ASSEMBLY MEMBERSHIP IN THE ALASKA MUNICIPAL LEAGUE AND RECONFIRMING PAYMENT OF LEAGUE DUES BY THE BOROUGH FOR THIS PRESENT YEAR.

WHEREAS, the Assembly on June 5, 1986, approved the budget item of \$22,542 to pay our annual dues to the Alaska Municipal League; and

WHEREAS, due to the downturn in the economy, there has been concern over the borough's continued membership in this organization; and

WHEREAS, the assembly has been a longstanding member of the Alaska Municipal League and has worked for the success of this municipal organization which is the main forum through which local government officials can assist each other in finding solutions to municipal problems; and

WHEREAS, the Alaska Municipal League is the primary lobbying entity for all the municipalities in the State of Alaska and represents over ninety-five percent of the population of Alaska; and

WHEREAS, this strength and membership in the Alaska Municipal League has been a vital force in securing legislation statewide that affects not only the borough, but also the incorporated and unincorporated areas of the peninsula; and

WHEREAS, this organization will remain a vital, dynamic legislative force only as long as there is active and financial participation by all the municipalities in the State of Alaska;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly reconfirms membership in the Alaska Municipal League and reconfirms the payment of the borough's membership dues.

THIS ADOPTED BY THE 17th		PENINSULA BOROUGH ON 1987.	
4	Jonathan	W. Swall Sewall, Assembly Presiden	
Sorough Clerk	Jonathan w. s	sewall, Assembly Presiden	C